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2022-2026 TRUSTEE CONTACT INFORMATION 
(External Use) 

Trustee Name Phone Wards/Area Schools Represented 
Bouchard, Kim 
 

Cell. 226-347-1858 
kim_bouchard@wecdsb.on.ca 

Wards 6 & 7 
Windsor 

F.J. Brennan HS, St. Joseph’s HS  
L. A. Desmarais, H. J. Lassaline,  
St. John Vianney, St. Rose,  Corpus 
Christi Middle School 

DiMenna, Mary 
(Vice Chair) 
 

Res. 519-322-2636 
mary_dimenna@wecdsb.on.ca 

Area 2 
Essex, Kingsville 
Leamington 

Cardinal Carter HS  
Holy Name, St. Anthony, St. Louis FI, 
St. John de Brebeuf, Cardinal Carter 
Middle School  

DiTomasso, Frank 
 

Res. 519-734-1136 
frank_ditomasso@wecdsb.on.ca 

Area 1 
LaSalle/ 
Amherstburg 

St. Thomas of Villanova HS  
Sacred Heart, Stella Maris,  
St. Joseph FI, Holy Cross  

Heath, Mary 
 

Res. 519-735-7408 
mary_heath@wecdsb.on.ca 

Area 4 
Tecumseh 

St. Anne HS  
St. André FI, St. Mary FI, St. Peter, 
St. Pius X 

Iacono, Joe 
 

Cell: 519-919-6387 
joe_iacono@wecdsb.on.ca 

Wards 2 & 9 
Windsor 

Assumption HS,  
St. James, St. Christopher, 
Assumption Middle School 

Lazarus, Jason 
 

Cell: 519-982-5520 
jason_lazarus@wecdsb.on.ca 

Wards 5 & 8  
Windsor 

FJ.Brennan HS, St. Joseph’s HS  
St. Teresa of Calcutta, W. J. 
Langlois, Corpus Christi Middle 
School 

Mastromattei, Bernie 
 

Res. 519-253-2116 
bernie_mastromattei@wecdsb.on.ca 

Wards 3 & 4  
Windsor 

Catholic Central HS, St. Michael’s 
Adult HS 
Immaculate Conception,  
St. Angela, St. Anne FI  

Soulliere, Lisa 
(John) 
 

Cell. 519-819-9976 
lisa_soulliere@wecdsb.on.ca 

Area 3 
Lakeshore 

St. Anne HS  
Our Lady of Annunciation, St. John 
the Baptist FI, St. John the 
Evangelist, St. William 

Valentinis, Fulvio 
 (Chair) 
 

Res. 519-977-5067 
fulvio_valentinis@wecdsb.on.ca 

Wards 1 & 10  
Windsor 

Holy Names HS  
Christ the King FI, Notre Dame, 
Our Lady of Mount Carmel, 
Our Lady of Perpetual Help, 
St. Gabriel 

Rev. Larry Brunet 
(Board Chaplain) 
 

  
Email:  fr.larry_brunet@wecdsb.on.ca 

2022-2023 
Student Trustees 
Wedad Alkhaliel 
 
 
Anthony Hoang 
 

 
 
 

High School Contact Information: 
 
Assumption College Catholic High School 
Phone: 519-256-7801 
 
St. Joseph’s Catholic High School 
Phone: 519-735-3326 
 

 
E-mail:  firstname_lastname@wecdsb.on.ca     As of September 5, 2023 
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